Above all, strive to be exemplars—for your families, for your communities, and for the nation. 
Once again, my heartfelt congratulations to each one of you. 
May your future be bright, impactful, and grounded in timeless values. 

1. Graduating Students 

On the occasion of the 13th Convocation, IIT Mandi confers degrees upon Six hundred and four 
(604) students. A total of two hundred and eighty eight (288) BTech students are graduating, 
which includes seventy-nine (79) in Computer Science and Engineering, fifty-nine (59) in 
Electrical Engineering, thirty-four (34) in Data Science and Engineering, forty-three (43) in 
Mechanical Engineering, thirty-four (34) in Civil Engineering, eighteen (18) in Engineering

[...]

System texts but are also adept at utilizing modern tools to analyze these texts. The 
integration with fields like Machine Learning and NLP will open new avenues of research 
and employment in tech-driven educational and research institutes. 

3.2 Current Student Strength 

Our current total student strength is Three thousand six hundred nine (3609). This includes 
students enrolled in various degree programs: 1772 B.Tech, 111 i-MBA, 53 BS, 130 MSc, 192 
MTech, 99 MBA, 46 MA, 280 MS (Research), 24 I-PhD, 46 M.Tech (Research PhD Dual Degree), 
92 part-time PhD and MS/MTech (Research), and 817 PhD.